

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 295
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “providing” in line 12 down through the semicolon in line 16; and strike beginning with “exempting” in line 19 down through the semicolon in line 21.

On page 2, strike beginning with “making” in line 7 down through the semicolon in line 13; and strike in their entirety lines 30 through 39, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 10 and on page 5, in line 6, in each instance, strike “GOALS” and substitute “GOALS”.

On page 7, strike beginning with ““INCREMENTAL PROGRESS”” in line 4, down through “(3)” in line 9; in line 12, strike “(4)” and substitute “(3)”; and strike beginning with “THE” in line 30 down through “AREAS” in line 3 on page 8 and substitute “(I) THE STATEWIDE LAND USE GOAL IS TO INCREASE THE CURRENT PERCENTAGE OF GROWTH LOCATED WITHIN THE PRIORITY FUNDING AREAS AND TO DECREASE THE PERCENTAGE OF GROWTH LOCATED OUTSIDE THE PRIORITY FUNDING AREAS.”

(II) LOCAL JURISDICTIONS SHALL DEVELOP A PERCENTAGE GOAL TOWARDS ACHIEVING THE STATEWIDE GOAL”.

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 34, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 28, inclusive; and in line 30, strike “(2), (3), AND (4)” and substitute “(2) AND (3)”.

On page 10, in line 12, after “APPLICABLE;” insert “AND”; and strike beginning with “THE” in line 13 down through “(IX)” in line 21.

On page 11, strike beginning with “A” in line 8 down through “(4)” in line 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 13, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 30, inclusive.

On page 14, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 31, inclusive.

On page 15, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive.